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Bus 345 Ferrara-Molinella-S.M.Codifiume Go to website

Direction
Santa Maria Codifiume Capolinea [A73] — Ferrara Au-
tostazione

50 stops

Open route schedule

Santa Maria Codifiume Capolinea [A73]

S. Maria Codifiume Chiesa [A72]

Bivio Confina - Santa Maria Codifiume [A71]

S.Maria Codifiume Bivio

Pezzini

Alberino

Ghiaroni

Ponte Fornace

Molinella Zuccherificio

Molinella Stazione

Molinella

Molinella Circonvallazione

Circonvallazione Bivio Carabinieri

Molinella Stazione

Molinella Zuccherificio

Molinella Zuccherificio

Traghetto [A68]

Ponte Valletta [A67]

Podere Abbisa [A66]

Borgo Pulizia [A65]

Ospital Monacale [A64]

Route schedule
Santa Maria Codifiume Capolinea [A73] — Ferrara Au-
tostazione

Monday 06:44-17:47

Tuesday 06:44-17:47

Wednesday 06:44-17:47

Thursday 06:44-17:47

Friday 06:44-17:47

Saturday 06:30-14:02

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Santa Maria Codifiume Capolinea [A73]

Stops: 50

Trip Duration: 1 hour 14 min

https://busmaps.com/en/italy/public_transit-line-345-592708393-1807996664
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LA Corte [A63]

Ponte Fascinata [A62]

Bova [A61]

Luogo Corti [A60]

SAN Nicolo' [A59]

Costa Azzurra

Marrara

Bivio Marrara - Borgo Conventone

Monestirolo

Monestirolo Frigo

Ponte Zanardi

Oltremare

Gaibana

Gaibanella SAN Domenico

Gaibanella

Colombina

Fossanova SAN Marco

Fossanova CA' Vecia

VIA Ravenna Mulino

VIA Ravenna Passaggio A Livello

Borgo Garbini

S. Maurelio [240]

Alfonso D'Este Medaglie D'Oro

Darsena

Darsena - Isonzo

Darsena IV Novembre

Darsena SAN Giacomo

Facolta' DI Ingegneria



Ferrara Autostazione



Direction
Molccarni — Traghetto [A68]

3 stops

Open route schedule

Molccarni

Molinella Zuccherificio

Traghetto [A68]

Route schedule
Molccarni — Traghetto [A68]

Monday 06:38

Tuesday 06:38

Wednesday 06:38

Thursday 06:38

Friday 06:38

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Molccarni

Stops: 3

Trip Duration: 0 hour 6 min

https://busmaps.com/en/italy/public_transit-line-345-592708393-1807996664


Direction
Ferrara Autostazione — Santa Maria Codifiume Capolinea 
[A73]

51 stops

Open route schedule

Ferrara Autostazione

Facolta' DI Ingegneria

Darsena SAN Giacomo

Darsena IV Novembre

Viale Volano

S. Maurelio [240]

Alfonso D'Este Medaglie D'Oro

Alfonso D'Este Medaglie D'Oro

S. Maurelio [240]

Borgo Garbini

VIA Ravenna Passaggio A Livello

VIA Ravenna Mulino

Fossanova CA' Vecia

Fossanova SAN Marco

Colombina

Gaibanella

Gaibanella SAN Domenico

Gaibana

Oltremare

Ponte Zanardi

Monestirolo Frigo

Monestirolo

Bivio Marrara - Borgo Conventone

Marrara

Route schedule
Ferrara Autostazione — Santa Maria Codifiume Capolinea 
[A73]

Monday 06:30-19:10

Tuesday 06:30-19:10

Wednesday 06:30-19:10

Thursday 06:30-19:10

Friday 06:30-19:10

Saturday 06:30-19:10

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Ferrara Autostazione

Stops: 51

Trip Duration: 1 hour 15 min

https://busmaps.com/en/italy/public_transit-line-345-592708393-1807996664


Costa Azzurra

SAN Nicolo' [A59]

Luogo Corti [A60]

Bova [A61]

Ponte Fascinata [A62]

LA Corte [A63]

Ospital Monacale [A64]

Borgo Pulizia [A65]

Podere Abbisa [A66]

Ponte Valletta [A67]

Traghetto [A68]

Molinella Zuccherificio

Molinella Zuccherificio

Molinella Stazione

Molinella

Molinella Circonvallazione

Circonvallazione Bivio Carabinieri

Molinella Stazione

Molinella Zuccherificio

Ponte Fornace

Ghiaroni

Alberino

Pezzini

S.Maria Codifiume Bivio

Bivio Confina - Santa Maria Codifiume [A71]

S. Maria Codifiume Chiesa [A72]

Santa Maria Codifiume Capolinea [A73]



345 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Ferrara

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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